FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
a Low Cost, Miniature
Isolation Amplifiers
AD202/AD204
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties

12 14 COMMON
13 24 COMMON
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Max Common- Max
Model Option Mode Voltage (Peak) Linearity
AD202JY SIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD202KY SIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD202JN DIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD202KN DIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD204JY SIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD204KY SIP 2000 V ±0.025%
AD204JN DIP 1000 V ±0.05%
AD204KN DIP 2000 V ±0.025%
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD202/AD204 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage
may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
REV. B–4–
AD202/AD204
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE AD202 AND AD204
The primary distinction between the AD202 and AD204 is in
the method by which they are powered: the AD202 operates
directly from +15 V dc while the AD204 is powered by a non-
isolated externally-supplied clock (AD246) which can drive up
to 32 AD204s. The main advantages of using the externally-
clocked AD204 over the AD202 are reduced cost in multichannel
applications, lower power consumption, and higher bandwidth.
In addition, the AD204 can supply substantially more isolated
power than the AD202.
Of course, in a great many situations, especially where only one
or a few isolators are used, the convenience of stand-alone op-
eration provided by the AD202 will be more significant than any
of the AD204’s advantages. There may also be cases where it is
desirable to accommodate either device interchangeably, so the
pinouts of the two products have been designed to make that
easy to do.
MOD
RECT &
FILTER
3
2
VSIG
1
4
SIGNAL DEMOD
±5V
F.S.
25kHz 25kHz
POWER
OSCILLATOR
FB
IN–
IN+
IN COM
38
37
31
32 POWER
RETURN
+15V DC
VOUT
HI
LO
AD202
+7.5V
–7.5V
–VISO OUT
+VISO OUT
±5V